

# **ASX Announcement**

1 December 2023

## **Centrepoint Alliance completes Acquisition of**

### **Financial Advice Matters**

Centrepoint Alliance Limited (ASX: CAF) ("Centrepoint Alliance" or "CAF"), a leading provider of business services to financial advice firms throughout Australia, is pleased to announce it has completed the acquisition of 100% ownership of Brisbane based financial advice firm Financial Advice Matters Group Pty Ltd ("FAM") as announced to ASX on 9 November 2023.

The release of this announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors.

#### For further information please contact:

John Shuttleworth, Chief Executive Officer

Centrepoint Alliance Limited

Ph: +61 2 8987 3016

E: John.Shuttleworth@cpal.com.au

Greg Slade, Investor Relations

Slade Investor Relations

Ph: +61 488 917 882

E: greg@sladeir.com

#### **About Centrepoint Alliance**

Centrepoint Alliance (ASX: CAF) is a leading provider of advice and business services to financial advice firms throughout Australia. It offers a complete suite of governance, business management, client growth and advice services that enable advisers to spend more time providing advice to their clients.

Centrepoint Alliance is proactively leading the evolution of financial advice business models in Australia. It has introduced a clear fee-based pricing model that will support the provision of more transparent and better financial advice for Australia, increasingly through the use of digital and data technology enabled solutions.